helby County Goals and Objectives Agricultural Population City of Shelbyville Housing Residential Economi Development City of Simpsonville Natural & Historic Resources 1792 Community Facilities Commercial Transportation and Use Maps American Saddlebred Horse Capital of the World Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to. Good Land! Good bod People! Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission She ultural Population City of Shelbyville Housing Residential conomic Develop urces 1792 Community Facilities Commercial i the World Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning ransportation **a**and The Gateway to the bluegrass Main Street Good Land! Good Liv . Good People! Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission Shelby County Goals and O ives Agricultural Population City of Shell fille Housing Residential Economic Development City of Simpsonville ransportation Land Use Maps American Sa lebred I he Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Street G Planning Commission Shelby County Goals and Objectives Agricultural Population City of Shelby ville Economic Development City of Sim Community Facilities Commercial ransportation Land Use Maps Ame ibdivision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Street Good Land! Good Living! Good People ✓ Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission Shelby County Goals and Objectives Agricultural Population City of Shelbyville Housing Residential Economic Development City of Simpsonville Natural <sup>9</sup> Historic Resources 1792 Community Facilities Commercial Fransportation Land Use Maps American Sado World Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S The Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Stree Planning Commission Shelby County ty of Shelbyville Housing Residential Economic Development City of Si ommunity Facilities Commercial ransportation Land Use Maps A ision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to the Bluegrass Ma Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission Shelby Cour Shelbyville Housing Residential Economic Development City of mmunity Facilities Commercial Fransportation Land Use Maps An ivision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to the Bluegrass Main oan Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission Shelby County Go City of Shelbyville Housing Residential Economic Development City of Simpsonville 1792 Community Facilities Commercial Fransportation Land Use Maps American Saddlebie. anthe World Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Street Good Land! Good Living! Good People! Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission Shelby County Goals and Objectives Agricultural Population City of Shelbyville Housing Residential conomic Development City of Simpsonville Natural & Historic Resources 1792 Community Facilities Commercial American Saddlebred Horse ( ital of the World Subdivision he G conomic Development City of Simpariville Natural & Historic Resources 1792 Community Facilities Commercial ransportation Land Use Maps American Sad<u>dlebr</u>ed H<u>or</u>se Capital of the World Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Street Go Reople! Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S Planning Commission Shelby County Goals and lation City of Shelbyville Housing Residential Economic Development City of Simpsonville atural s 1792 Community Facilities Commercial Fransportation Land Use Maps American Saddlebred Horse Capital of the World Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning The Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S d! Good Living! of Shelbyville Housing Residential Planning Commission Shelby County Economic Development City of Simpso Community Facilities Commercial ransportation Land Use Maps American Saddlebred September 18, 2018 Subdivision Regulations Parks Zoning eople! Urban Service Area Industrial Triple S he Gateway to the Bluegrass Main Street

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

This plan was created to define the direction for Shelby County's future. It would not have been possible without the support of the following:

#### **Member Communities:**

- Shelby County
- City of Shelbyville
- City of Simpsonville

### **Triple S Planning Commission and Staff:**

George R. Best Chairman **Dudley Bottom** Vice Chairman Jake Smith Treasurer Quintin Biagi, Jr. Commissioner Michele Sileo Commissioner Gary L. Walls Commissioner John Wills Commissioner Ryan Libke **Executive Director** 

Michael Firkins Planner/Enforcement Officer



SHELBYVILLE • SIMPSONVILLE SHELBY COUNTY

### **Shelby County Fiscal Court Judge/Executive and Magistrates:**

Dan Ison Judge/Executive **Hubert Pollett** Magistrate, District 1 Michael Riggs Magistrate, District 2 Michael W. Miller Magistrate, District 3 **Bill Hedges** Magistrate, District 4 **Eddie Kingsolver** Magistrate, District 5 **Tony Carriss** Magistrate, District 6 **Danny Eades** Magistrate, District 7



Thomas L. Hardesty
Bobby Andriot
Donna Eaton
Troy Ethington
Frank Page
Jon Swindler
Mike Zoeller

Mayor
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember

# **City of Simpsonville Mayor and Commission:**

Steve Eden Mayor

Kellend Garland City Commissioner
Michael Hesse City Commissioner
Scott McDowell City Commissioner
Cary Vowels City Commissioner







2015 – 2040 SHELBY COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (page intentionally blank)